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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 58.8   Corn, Bu. 14,400 148 2,131,200 94 Union 

Number of Farms:   620 62  Soybeans, Bu. 29,300 42 1,230,600 93 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

 

   

Less than $10,000  458   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   111   Alfalfa Hay, T. 1,200 2.7 3,240 55 

$100,000 or more  51   Other Hay, T. 9,500 2.6 24,700 4 

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 220   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 350   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 2,600  94 

500 or more Acres 50   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 11,200  38 

Land in Farms, Acres 122,362 87  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 6,700  17 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,650 97       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $41,498 97  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $37,561 97  Crops  23,110  95 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $11,577 98  Livestock  4,570  86 

          

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.5   Corn, Bu. 243,000 183 44,469,000 9 Vermilion 

Number of Farms:   1,014 26  Soybeans, Bu. 192,600 55 10,593,000 5 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 4,200 70 294,000 38 

   

Less than $10,000  392   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   240   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A    

$100,000 or more  382   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 392   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 345   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 13,500  65 

500 or more Acres 277   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 7,000  60 

Land in Farms, Acres 457,375 9  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 2,600  60 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,950 39       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $220,875 27  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $130,117 37  Crops  252,288  7 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $105,881 16  Livestock  7,044  71 

          

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 53.6   Corn, Bu. 49,500 165 8,167,500 80 Wabash 

Number of Farms:   225 96  Soybeans, Bu. 59,900 45 2,695,500 73 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 13,200 53 699,600 21 

   

Less than $10,000  86   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   58   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A    

$100,000 or more  81   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 79   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 78   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 1,500  95 

500 or more Acres 68   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 2,000  96 

Land in Farms, Acres 114,361 90  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 700  87 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,241 76       

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $180,199 48  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $126,754 41  Crops  58,971  84 

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $66,671 51  Livestock  1,621  98 

 


